

## **PTI Election Commission for Overseas Chapters**

**Ref**: *PTI IPE2032/Norway/16<sup>th</sup> March2023* 

## Subject: IPE 2023 – Norway National Body Elected

PTI Overseas Election Commission (EC) is pleased to announce that the following respective panel of <u>Norway</u> Chapter has been declared successful in the PTI Intra-Party election 2023.

Panel Region	Panel Name	Position	Candidate Name
Norway	PTI Eagle Norway	President	Mohammad Ifzal
		Senior Vice President	Sultan Hamza
		Information Secretary	Amar Hussain
		General Secretary	Naeem Sheraz
		Additional General Secretary	Syed Husban Shah
		Women Secretary	Ansa Azeem

The above panel has been declared as an unopposed winner, as only a single team nomination was filed across the chapter. There will therefore be no election held.

The National body elected would work directly with the Office of International Chapters (OIC) for the advancement of PTI agenda. EC would like to congratulate the elected body and extends entrusts that the elected chapter will live up to its Roles & Responsibilities as laid out in the IPE by-laws and guidelines.

The Term of this National body will be defined as per the circular issued by Secy. OIC Dr Abdullah Riar, Reference CS/SOIC/4/2023 Dated 16<sup>th</sup> January 2023 Also find below in annexure A

Annexure A



Ref No: CS/SOIC/4/2023

Monday, January 16, 2023

## **CIRCULAR**

Secretary OIC is pleased to inform that considering 2023 is Election year in Pakistan, Competent Authority has approved One time Exemption for all OIC Elections held in 2023. These Elected bodies would have term of Two full Years, provided Membership target exceeds by 30% above the prior year Membership.

I am also pleased to inform that OIC Back office is Operational and Portal for Membership <u>overseas.insaf.pk</u> is working for all chapters.

I appeal to all Supporters / party leaders / activists in OIC chapters to actively participate in Membership drive in their corresponding chapters.

Election schedule and cut off dates would be announced in successive Notifications shortly.

Dr. Abdullah Riar



Secretary OIC

This is a system-generated notification and does not require a signature.

For any clarification, please contact PTI Election Commission on <u>oic.ec@insaf.pk</u>

Regards, PTI Overseas Election Commission <u>oic.ec@insaf.pk</u>